508367021 01/31/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8414210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUTOMATION COMPONENTS, INC.	11/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMATION COMPONENTS, LLC
Street Address:	2305 PLEASANT VIEW ROAD
City:	MIDDLETON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7416421
Patent Number:	D699139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612-492-7810 Phone: Email: rgin@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: REBECCA GIN, FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.

Address Line 1: **60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089645.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA GIN
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Gin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Conversion (DE) Automation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066401 FRAME: 0212 508367021

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 11/27/2023 FILED 02:15 PM 11/27/2023 SR 20234060246 - File Number 2659485

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.	The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is Wisconsin
	and the date the corporation first formed is June 18, 1991.
2.	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Wisconsin
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Automation Components, Inc.
4.	The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Automation Components, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of November, A.D. 2023
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Troy Schwenn, President
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 066401 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 01/31/2024